BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIESAND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 210829

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Lacey, Washington, have served on 9/20/2024 the parties of record in this proceeding atrue copy of the following
document(s):

Errata Correcting Notice of Hybrid Evidentiary Hearing.

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

H uey, Digitally signed by
. Huey, Lorilyn (UTC)

Lorl Iyn Date: 2024.09.20

(UTC) 13:34:20-07'00'

Lorilyn Huey, Forms and Records Analyst

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Betsy DeMarco, Office of Attorney General, elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov

Mike Y oung, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov

Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, schedule@buelIrealtime.com
efiling@nwnatural.com, Northwest Natural Gas Company, efiling@nwnatural.com
Data Request Response Center PacifiCorp, PacifiCorp, datarequest@pacificorp.com
Jennifer Snyder, WUTC, jennifer.snyder@utc.wa.gov

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Kathi Scanlan, WUTC, kathi.scanlan@utc.wa.gov

Tyler Pepple, Davison Van Cleve, PC, tcp@dvclaw.com

Ariel Son, Pacific Power & Light Company, ariel.son@pacificorp.com

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov

Carol Baker, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, carol @ffitchlaw.com

Public Counsel, pccseaef @atg.wa.gov

Max Greene, max@sanger-law.com

Washington Dockets, washingtondockets@pacificorp.com

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Nash Callaghan, Office of Attorney General, nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov






Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov
Ryan Smith, WUTC, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov

Lauren McCloy, NW Energy Codlition, lauren@nwenergy.org

Katie Ware, Renewable Northwest Project, katie@renewablenw.org
Molly Brewer, WUTC, molly.brewer@utc.wa.gov

Y ochi Zakai, yzakai @smwlaw.com

Sara Breckenridge, breckenridge@smwlaw.com

Brice Hartman, brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov

Mariel Thuraisingham, Front and Centered, mariel @frontandcentered.org
Joel Nightingale, WUTC, joel.nightingale@utc.wa.gov

Jaclynn Simmons, WUTC, jaclynn.simmons@utc.wa.gov

Jeanne Roth, Office of Attorney General, jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov
Rose Monahan, rose.monahan@sierraclub.org

Anna Congdon, Davison Van Cleve, P.C., AVC@DV CLaw.com
Mary Kimball, marymonty.kimball @gmail.com

Mariel Fernandez Thuraisingham, mariel @frontandcentered.org
Sommer Moser, §m@dvclaw.com

Jaguandria Ewanika, WUTC, jaquandria.ewanika@utc.wa.gov

Stacy Lee, slee@smwlaw.com

Pete Werner, werner.ph@gmail.com

Zachary Rogala, Zachary.Rogala@pacificorp.com

Charlee Thompson, charlee@nwenergy.org

Sharmila Prabakaran, WUTC, sharmilaprabakaran@utc.wa.gov

L eah Bahramipour, leah.bahramipour@sierraclub.org

Melissa Castaneda-K erson, WUTC, melissa.castaneda-kerson@utc.wa.gov
Aaron Cahen, WUTC, aaron.cahen@utc.wa.gov

Communications UTC, communications@utc.wa.gov

Josephine Strauss, Office of Attorney General, josephine.strauss@atg.wa.gov
Joshua Dennis, WUTC, joshua.dennis@utc.wa.gov

Kate Brouns, kate@renewablenw.org

Liam Weiland, Office of Attorney General, liam.weiland@atg.wa.gov
Ellison Folk, folk@smwlaw.com

Sofya Atitsogbe, WUTC, sofya.atitsogbe@utc.wa.gov

Charlie Inman, WUTC, Charlie.|nman@utc.wa.gov

Jack Graham, WUTC, jack.graham@utc.wa.gov

Colin O'Brien, Office of Attorney General, colin.obrien@atg.wa.gov
Katie Chamberlain, katherine@renewablenw.org

Krislrelan, WUTC, kris.irelan@utc.wa.gov

John Drashil, WUTC, john.drashil @utc.wa.gov

Paul Barrager, WUTC, paul .barrager @utc.wa.gov



Barbara Chillcott, chillcott@westernlaw.org

Melissa Hornbein, hornbein@westernlaw.org

Christine Golightly, golc@critfc.org

Nannette Moller, nmm@dvclaw.com

Robert Sykes, Public Counsel, Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov
Elijah Cetas, ecetas@critfc.org

Patrick Oshie, patri50931@aol.com

Eliza Manoff, WUTC, eliza.manoff @utc.wa.gov

Tad O'Neill, Assistant Attorney General, tad.oneill @atg.wa.gov
Corinne Olson, coo@dvclaw.com



		2024-09-20T13:34:20-0700
	Huey, Lorilyn (UTC)




